South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 08:31:11 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4408 (Rat #0276, Act #0235 of 2008) General Bill, By Skelton, Harrell, Walker and Bedingfield
Summary: Palmetto Fellows Scholarship and LIFE Scholarship

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS 59-104-25 AND 59-149-15, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO THE PALMETTO FELLOWS SCHOLARSHIP STIPEND FOR STUDENTS MAJORING IN MATHEMATICS OR SCIENCES
AND THE LIFE SCHOLARSHIP STIPEND FOR STUDENTS MAJORING IN MATHEMATICS OR SCIENCES,
RESPECTIVELY, BOTH SO AS TO REVISE THE COURSE REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY TO RECEIVE THE STIPEND
DURING A STUDENT'S FRESHMAN YEAR. - ratified title

01/08/08
01/08/08
01/30/08
01/31/08
01/31/08
02/05/08
02/06/08
02/06/08
02/06/08
05/01/08
05/02/08
05/06/08
05/08/08
05/15/08
05/22/08
06/02/08
06/02/08
06/04/08

House
House
House
House

House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-63

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-63
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bedingfield
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time HJ-33

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-16

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-22

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-9

Read third time and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 276

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 05/22/08

Act No. 235

Page 1 of 1



