

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4408 (Rat #0276, Act #0235 of 2008) General Bill, By Skelton, Harrell, Walker and Bedingfield

Summary: Palmetto Fellows Scholarship and LIFE Scholarship

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS 59-104-25 AND 59-149-15, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PALMETTO FELLOWS SCHOLARSHIP STIPEND FOR STUDENTS MAJORING IN MATHEMATICS OR SCIENCES AND THE LIFE SCHOLARSHIP STIPEND FOR STUDENTS MAJORING IN MATHEMATICS OR SCIENCES, RESPECTIVELY, BOTH SO AS TO REVISE THE COURSE REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY TO RECEIVE THE STIPEND DURING A STUDENT'S FRESHMAN YEAR. - ratified title

01/08/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-63
01/08/08	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-63
01/30/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3
01/31/08	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bedingfield
01/31/08		Scrivener's error corrected
02/05/08	House	Read second time HJ-33
02/06/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
02/06/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
02/06/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-16
05/01/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-22
05/02/08		Scrivener's error corrected
05/06/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-9
05/08/08	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-11
05/15/08		Ratified R 276
05/22/08		Became law without Governor's signature
06/02/08		Copies available
06/02/08		Effective date 05/22/08
06/04/08		Act No. 235